

NO. 66194-9-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

REC'D  
MAR 30 2011  
King County Prosecutor  
Appellate Unit

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

OSCAR SANCHEZ,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Theresa Doyle, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ERIC J. NIELSEN  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

RECEIVED  
MAR 30 2011  
KING COUNTY  
APPELLATE UNIT

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
1. <u>Procedural Facts</u> .....	1
2. <u>Substantive Facts</u> .....	1
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	4
THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT SANCHEZ’S CONVICTIONS .....	4
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Brown</u> 68 Wn. App. 480, 843 P.2d 1098 (1993).....	7
<u>State v. Campos</u> 100 Wn. App. 218, 998 P.2d 893 <u>review denied</u> , 142 Wn.2d 1006 (2000) .....	6, 7
<u>State v. Chapin</u> 118 Wn.2d 681, 826 P.2d 194 (1992).....	5
<u>State v. Crediford</u> 130 Wn.2d 747, 927 P.2d 1129 (1996).....	5
<u>State v. DeVries</u> 149 Wn.2d 842, 72 P.3d 748 (2003).....	5
<u>State v. Evans</u> 80 Wn.App. 806, 911 P.2d 1344 <u>review denied</u> , 129 Wn.2d 1032, 922 P.2d 97 (1996) .....	5
<u>State v. Hagler</u> 74 Wn. App. 232, 872 P.2d 85 (1994).....	6
<u>State v. Hickman</u> 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	5
<u>State v. Huber</u> 129 Wn.App. 499, 119 P.3d 388 (2005).....	5
<u>State v. Hutchins</u> 73 Wn. App. 211, 868 P.2d 196 (1994).....	7
<u>State v. Huynh</u> 107 Wn. App. 68, 26 P.3d 290 (2001).....	6
<u>State v. McPherson</u> 111 Wn. App. 747, 46 P.3d 284 (2002).....	7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

	Page
<u>State v. Miller</u> 91 Wn. App. 181, 955 P.2d 810, 961 P.2d 973 <u>review denied</u> , 136 Wn.2d 1016 (1998) .....	7
<u>State v. Taylor</u> 74 Wn. App. 111, 872 P.2d 53 <u>review denied</u> , 124 Wn.2d 1029 (1994) .....	7
<u>State v. Thomas</u> 68 Wn. App. 268, 843 P.2d 540 (1992) <u>review denied</u> , 123 Wn.2d 1028 (1994) .....	7

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Jackson v. Virginia</u> 443 U.S. 307, 99 S. Ct. 2781, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560 (1979).....	5
--	---

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 69.50.101 .....	5
RCW 69.50.401 .....	5, 6
U.S. Const. amend. V .....	5
U.S. Const. amend. XIV .....	5
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 3.....	5
